(OLP E)			カ/虫
FORM PTO-1095 CRECOI 01 - 2	7-2003	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		and the second of the second o	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honor the Commissioner of Patent	348561	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving	g party (ies)
Uwe Sperling Peter Schwarz \lambda \l	Name: Internal Address:	BYK Gardn	er GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address:	Lausitzer S	
3. Nature of conveyance:		82538 Gere	etsried, Germany
(X) Assignment () Merger	City:	State: _	ZIP:
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		
() Other			
Execution Date: December 12, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/267,578; Filed: If this document is being filed together with a new application	-	f the annlicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attacl	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Lawrence J. Crain	(X) Enclosed	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•
Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:	, ,	ta ba abayaa	d to denocit account only in
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500	the event p	roper payme	d to deposit account only in nt is not enclosed.
Chicago, Illinois 60606	8. Deposit acc	ount number	•
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			07-2069
	(Attach duplicate co	nov of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
01/24/2003 DRIKHE 00000040 1026/578	SE THIS SPACE		,
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.		t and any att	ached copy is a true copy of
Lawrence J. Crain Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including con	Main		nuary 13, 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

2322.66979

2322.66979

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uwe Sperling, a citizen of Germany, residing at Prießnitzweg 27, 82538 Geretsried, Germany; and Peter Schwarz, a citizen of Germany, residing at Alpenblickweg 1, 82549 Königsdorf, Germany; collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MEANS FOR ILLUMINATING A MEASUREMENT SURFACE AND DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE VISUAL PROPERTIES OF OBJECTS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed October 9, 2002; receiving Serial No. 10/267, 578 and

WHEREAS, BYK Gardner GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Lausitzer Straße 8, 82538 Geretsried, Germany; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

PATENT REEL: 013682 FRAME: 0969 WALLINGER & PARTNER 0049 89 21949408

invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

12/12/02

Uwe Sperling

Date ((((1 02

PATENT REEL: 013682 FRAME: 0970